

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

Tuesday, August 16, 2022 4:15 p.m. Council Committee Room 1

	bers (11) um (6)	P A ()() Evans, Chair ()() Gamble ()() Johnston ()() Nash ()() Porterfield, Vice ()() Pulley		()() Robel) Rosel) Swop) Taylo) Verch	nberg e r			
		ı	RESOLUTION	IS					
Reference Appropries	rred to the rred to the oves amen	Allen, Evans, Suara) Budget & Finance Comm Public Health & Safety C dment one to a Project inance and Administratio Nashville Police Depart	committee (Éva Safe Neighb on to the Metro	orhood politan G	Sovernr	nent, ac	cting b		
uie iv	letropolitar	ACTION		OR		INST		NV	
									_
Refe	rred to the	Allen, Evans, Welsch, S Budget & Finance Comm Public Health & Safety C	nittee (Allen)	ans)					
Gove ident	ernment, ac ify populati	from the State of Tenner ting by and through the I ons at high risk for adver interventions that are re	Metropolitan B se consequer	Soard of laces fron	Health, n subst	to use ance ab	availa	ble data	
		ACTION	FOR	AGAI		·•		NV	,

RS2022-1708 (Allen, Evans, Welsch & others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a grant from the State of Tennessee, Department of Health, to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to promote the proper use of all recommended vaccines and respond to vaccine preventable diseases in collaboration with the CDC and other partners.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1709 (Allen, Evans, Welsch, Suara)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a grant from the Tennessee Department of Health to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to provide an array of programs and direct patient care services to meet the public health needs of Tennessee's citizens.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1710 (Allen, Evans, Welsch, Suara)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a grant from the Tennessee Department of Health to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to ensure federal preparedness funds are directed to Tennessee Regional and Metropolitan Emergency Preparedness programs to prepare for, respond to, and recover from public health threats.

ACTION	F	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1711 (Allen, Evans, Welsch, Suara)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a grant from the Tennessee Department of Health to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to provide oral disease prevention services for school children in grades K-8 in qualifying public schools.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1712 (Allen, Evans, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a grant from the Tennessee Department of Health to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to provide Viral Hepatitis Program Services aimed at prevention, testing, diagnosis, surveillance, and linkage to treatment and other support services.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1713 (Allen, Evans, Welsch, Bradford)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves amendment one to a grant from the Tennessee Department of Health to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to provide HIV/AIDS core medical services and early intervention services.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1714 (Allen, Evans, Welsch, Suara)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves amendment one to a grant from the Tennessee Department of Human Services, to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to conduct immunization record audits for child-care centers, drop-in centers, and group child-care homes to ensure the safety and well-being of children and families in Tennessee.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1715 (Allen, Evans, Bradford, & others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Accepts a grant from the Friends of Metro Animal Care and Control to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to provide funding for emergency medical care for shelter animals, the Safety Net Program, and to foster behavioral support training.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BILLS ON SECOND READING

BL2022-1383 (Syracuse, Evans, Allen & Others)

Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee (Evans)

Amends Title 10 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to prohibit smoking and the use of vapor products in certain age-restricted venues.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2022-1385 (Mendes, Sledge, Withers & Others)

Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee (Evans)
Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee (Young)

Amends Section 13.08.080 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws pertaining to the use of License Plate Scanner ("LPR") technology to exclude assisting with enforcing laws outlawing abortion or outlawing interstate travel to obtain an abortion as an allowed use of LPRs.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770.